AGREEMENT No. 2610
(Amendment # 1 to Short-form Agreement No.7676°2018-Tree Trimming Svc)

THIS AGREEMENT AMENDMENT is made this 2.7 day of ﬂpﬂl, 2018 by and between the
County of Yolo ("COUNTY") and West Coast Arborists. Inc., an individual (“CONTRACTOR"), who agree as
follows:

AMENDED TERMS

1. CONTRACTOR shall perform the following ADDITIONAL personal services: Additional and existing service

W 1 £

=
2. CONTRACTOR shall perform these personal services between January 1, 2018 and December 31, 2018.

3. Subject to CONTRACTOR's satisfactory fulfillment of the terms and conditions of this Agreement,
and upon CONTRACTOR's submission of an appropriate claim or invoice, COUNTY shall pay
CONTRACTOR a total amount of $83.500.

ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS
4. Pe additional and existing servi set forth in Exhibit l':ﬁgugg of Work
e

5. Increase total contract amount by $45.000.

IN WITNESS. WHEREQF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement on the date first written above by affixing
their signatures hereafter.

COUNTY:

bt —

Patrick Blacklock, Department Head

_Patrick Mahoney, President

Printed Name
h
355 Commerce Circle. W"

Street Address/PO Box Rya;l Pgt%/hini, Purchasing Agent
Sacramento, CA 95815
City/State/Zip

(209) 663-0694
Phone

CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify under the penalty of pecjury that all statements made in or incorporated into this
Agreement are true and complete to the best of my knowledge. 1 understand and agree that the COUNTY may, in its
sole discretion, terminate this Agreement if any such statements are falss, in lete, or incorrect.

Contractpy Signature !
Patrick Mahoney, President

Rev. 0%/11



PO 2610

Exhibi+ C

West Coast Arborists, Inc.
Yolo County Service Area 6 — Vegetation Management
2018 Scope of Work

West Coast Arborists, Inc. will be performing levee vegetation management services for
the Yolo County Service Area 6 ("CSA 6") levee system.

Trees located along the CSA 6 levee, on both the landside and waterside slopes, will be
trimmed up to approximately 8 feet. This trimming is an important vegetation
management service as it will increase levee visibility during inspections and overall
accessibility to the levee.

In addition to the trimming, all dead and fallen material that currently exists on levee
slopes will be removed.

Services shall be provided from March 1, 2018 through December 31, 2018, however the
total contract amount for these services is not to exceed $45,000.



